

## City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

## DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

Project Title: Volcano Rd. NW	Hydrology File # K08D003
Legal Description: TRACT 3E, ROW A, UNIT A WEST OF	WESTLAND, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT
City Address, UPC, OR Parcel: 101106424915240520	
Applicant/Agent: THE Group	Contact: Ron E. Hensley
Address: 300 Branding Iron Rd. SE, Rio Rancho, NM 87124	
Email: ron@thegroup.cc	
Applicant/Owner: West Mesa RV Park LLC	Contact: Karan Singh Rai
Address: 3009 San Joaquin Ave Se Albuquerque, NM 8710	Phone: 760-783-6599
Email: karanveer.rai@gmail.com	
(Please note that a DFT SITE is one that needs Site Plan A <sub>I</sub>	oproval & ADMIN SITE is one that does not need it.)
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (#of lots)	RESIDENCE
✓ DFT SITE	ADMIN SITE
RE-SUBMITTAL: YES V NO	<del></del>
RE-SOBWITTAL. TES V NO	
<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE	
Check all that apply under Both the Type of Submittal and the Type of Approval Sought:	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION	✓ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN	CONCEPTUAL TCL DFT APPROVAL
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN	SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT DFT
CLOMR/LOMR	APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)	SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
ADMINISTRATIVE	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DFT APPROVAL	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	SO-19 APPROVAL
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)	GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
	WORK ORDER APPROVAL
	CLOMR/LOMR
	OTHER (SPECIFY)

REV. 09/13/23

DATE SUBMITTED: 12/28/23

